school district at the attendance center designated by the board. Students shall attend
school the number of days school is in session in accordance with the school calendar.

Students attending competent private instruction shall attend a minimum of thirty-seven

(37) days per quarter and a minimum of one hundred and forty-eight (148) days per

year. Exceptions to this policy include children who:

• have completed the requirements for graduation in an accredited school or have

obtained a high school equivalency diploma; or
• are attending religious services or receiving religious instruction;